determine the extent of access and utilization of the subscribed online databases by the postgraduate students 
of Federal University Dutsinma, Katsina State. Quantitative research method and survey research design 
were adopted. The population was 742; this included 739 postgraduate students and three (3) library ICT 
staff. Two hundred and fifty-three (253) postgraduate students were sampled out and three (3) ICT staff were 
used. Data collected was analyzed using frequency, percentage, mean and standard deviation. Findings show 
that four subscribed online databases were available for use; namely, ScienceDirect, Jstor, SpringerLink and

[...]

opinions of the respondents under study. The 
population of this study comprised all the 
postgraduate students of Federal University 
Dutsinma Katsina State as well as the staff of the 
ICT Unit of Federal University Dutsinma, 
University Library. There are seven hundred and 
thirty-nine (739) postgraduate students in the 
University spread across the whole faculties 
running postgraduate programmes in the university 
and three ICT staff in the University Library. The 
sample size of this study was two hundred and fifty-
three (253) respondents selected from the various 
faculties that run postgraduate studies as guided by 
Krejcie and Morgan table for determining sample 
size (1970) and all three (3) ICT staff of the library 
were included. The sampling technique employed 
for this study was stratified random sampling.